GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.552
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6/2/2019
FUNDS FOR DIFFERENT SCHEMES
1552. SHRI KIRTI AZAD:

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY fasm= 3iiR srenfiest w#sit be pleased to state:

(a) the details of amounts released under different schemes/projects of the Ministry to Darbhanga in Bihar;

(b) whether the released amount is used under the scheme/project;
(©) if so, the schemes/projects for which work has been completed or yet to be completed; and
(d) the reasons for not completing the works?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES AND
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE
(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)
fasm sk dienfat =R, gedt fas= w0 ik waferr, a9 g Seary aftacs @at

(S1. & TEA)

(a) No amounts has been released by the Ministry of Science and Technology under different schemes/projects to Darbhanga in Bihar.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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